						U.S. PTO												
		10-31-2008			12/289043													
1	BOX ASSIG	1		error region (more where) arms (with		10/20/2008	DO NOT	USE FOR TRADEMARKS										
Į.					ON FO	RM COVER SH	IEET											
	To the Assist	a.	10353	2904	.cks: At	t. Docket No.: 2560-	0547 Date: (October 20, 2008										
Sir: Please Record the Attached Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof.																		
	1. Name(s)	of Conve	ying Party/P	arties (Assignor(s)):													
- [i. TODOR	1. TODOROVIC, Predrag																
	3.				4.													
	5.				5.													
į	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? YES NO																	
۱ د	INVENTION	V TITLI	3			Attaching Elemen	nt											
	2. Party/Par	2. Party/Parties (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:																
- {	Name	1		utschland Ltd & Co	KG	2.												
	Address	Es	chenweg 11															
Ì		D-	15827 Blanke	nfelde-Mahlow														
		GI	ERMANY															
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document):																		
										(Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)								
Assignment of: Whole								Part Interest										
		Original Facsimile/						Change of Name										
	☐ Verified T						Merger											
			-	ance: October 17, 2		_												
						me as on Conveyance												
ŗ						neet(s) Attached?		,										
}	App. Serial	No.	Docket No.	1 st Inventor if no	t in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 st Inventor if not in Item										
1			2560-0547				<u></u>											
1	5. Mailing A	ddress fo	or Correspond	ence Involving Doc	ument:													
1	_					6. Number Invo	lved:											
-	Timothy J. K		our DLIC		Applns. 1 + Patents ≈ Total 1													
	Harbin Klima 500 Ninth Str		oup PLLC		7 Amount of Fe	e Enclosed: (Code 581)											
1	Washington I		3		7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)													
						Above Total x \$40 = \$ 40.00 posit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2560-0547												
1							50-3272 under	Order No.: 2560-0547										
 Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 																		
									Respectfully submitted,									
														Ву				
					,	Timothy J. KI	ima, Reg. No	34, 852										

Timothy J. Klima Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 202-543-6404 Voice 202-543-6406 Fax

10/21/2008 MAHMED1 00000045 12289043 04 FC:8021 40.00 Op

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sols or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Name:

RECORDED: 10/30/2008

Atty. Dkt. No.: 2560-0547

Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC 500 Ninth Street SE 202-543-6404 Voice Washington DC 20003 202-543-6406 Fax											
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:											
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)		1.	TODOROVIC, Predrag	4.							
		2.		5.							
		3.			X box if continued on page 2						
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:											
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)		Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG									
		Eschenweg II									
		D-	D-15827 Blankenfolde-Mahlow								
		GERMANY									
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and releases thereof, and all resulting patents, known as											
INVENTION	TITL	Æ	Attaching element								
for which the u	dorsig	ned e	xecuted an application for Le	tters Patents of the United S	itates of America:						
X BOX(ES)	A.	X	on even date herewith								
A, B and/or C	B.		on								
>	C.		in U.S. Appln. No.	filed	on						
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.											
	2	NV	ENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)						
1. Pr	DQ.	edrag	TODOROVIC	17.6.2008	ALEXAN DRA WEI HER						
2. Name):				-						
3. Name	Name:										
4. Name:					-						
5											

PATENT REEL: 021769 FRAME: 0679